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CLUBS & ORGANIZATIONS 

Art Club Sponsors- A. Vagen & K. Samspon 
Contact – avegen@msdr9.org & 

sampsonk@msdr9.org  
CLASSROOM CODE:  ynejv7w 

During Art club meetings we make art together. Each 
meeting is inspired by a theme but open ended enough to 
allow for a lot of creative freedom.  

Book Club Sponsor – Grace Schmitt 
Contact - schmittg@msdr9.org 
CLASSROOM CODE:  7cuun75 

Book Club is a group for veracious young readers to share 
their ideas and perspectives on contemporary literature. 
Each semester, club goers choose a new book to read and 
analyze, as well as some short stories and poems. Club 
goers also put together book boards to be displayed for 
special events or holidays to increase reading 
engagement around Mehlville.  

Black Student 
Union 

Sponsor- Regina Gleason  
Contact - rgleason@msdr9.org  
CLASSROOM CODE:  t2ke27a 

Established in 2019, The mission of the Black Student 
Union is to promote a positive and productive 
representation of the African American community on and 
off the Mehlville High School campus. We promote 
proactive leadership, scholarship, community outreach, 
and student empowerment. We embrace our cultural 
heritage, unity, and the appreciation of diversity. 
 
BSU's focus is to build awareness, education, and a new 
level of consciousness about being an African American in 
today's society. We aim to teach others about diversity  
and show that through engaging in activities focused 
around acceptance and tolerance, we will get a better 
understanding of others while learning about ourselves. 

Chess Club Sponsor- Andy Guethle 
Contact - aguethle@msdr9.org  

Meet on Mondays in Library 
November - February 

DECA Sponsor- Tom Ratliff 
Contact - ratlifft@msdr9.org   

  

DECA is a business and marketing club. Club members 
host events at the school, meet with area business 
professionals, go on business related field trips, and can 
compete against other schools in a wide range of 
business and marketing categories.  

Drama Club Sponsor- Johanna Beck  
Contact - beckj@msdr9.org 
CLASSROOM CODE: 4lf5xqt 

Drama Club is made up of students who love the arts! 
Whether that be on or off stage, “Act well your part; there 
all the honour lies.”  
 
We have monthly meetings after school in the Drama 
Center, where all are welcome. MHS Theatre Department 
puts on a musical, play and one act every year. 

Environmental 
Sustainability Club 

Sponsor - Stephen Klobe  
Contact - klobes@msdr9.org  

CLASSROOM CODE:  xdvdnck 

The ESC is committed to finding ways to help you reduce 
your carbon footprint and help the environment through 
community outreach and a variety of activities. 

E- Sports Sponsor – Josh Boyd 
Contact - boydj@msdr9.org  

Wednesdays in Library 
 

FBLA: Future 
Business Leaders of 

America  

Sponsor - Mr. Heaton 
Contact - heatonc@msdr9.org  

FBLA is a business club. Club members meet to learn 
about and discuss a wide range of business topics. FBLA 
members also compete against other schools in a wide 
range of business categories.  

FCA: Fellowship of 
Christian Athletes 

Sponsor - Eric Meyer (Katie Roussin) 
Contact -  emeyer@msdr9.org 

Fellowship of Christian Athletes unites two passions - faith 
and athletics. We focus on building relationships and 
demonstrate commitment to faith through Integrity, 
Serving, Teamwork and Excellence. Meet Thursdays. 
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CLUBS & ORGANIZATIONS 

FCCLA Sponsors – Kayla Campbell 
Contact - campbellk@msdr9.org   

 

FCCLA stands for Family, Career, Community, Leaders of 
America.  

GSA: Gender & 
Sexuality Alliance 

Sponsors - Ariane Vagen & Kyle 
Farley  

Contact - avagen@msdr9.org   or 
farleyk@msdr9.org  

CLASSROOM CODE: uq4fxyd 

GSA stands for Gender & Sexuality Alliance, a club that 
welcomes all students. We provide a safe and fun 
environment after school. We promote tolerance and 
eventual acceptance of all orientations. 

HOSA: Future 
Health Professionals 

Sponsor - Kristin Busch 
Contact - buschk@msdr9.org 
CLASSROOM CODE: vpra4b3 

Any student with an interest in health professions can join 
HOSA. This is a Nationally recognized organization 
participating in national HOSA competitions and 
leadership events.  

International Club  Sponsor- Dan Lamping 
Contact - lampingd@msdr9.org  

CLASSROOM CODE: 73qae5l 

International Club is a diverse, student directed club 
whose mission is to promote cultural awareness and 
celebrate cultural diversity at Mehlville High School and in 
the Mehlville community. 

Key Club  Sponsor - Jennifer Sikich 
Contact - sikichj@msdr9.org    
CLASSROOM CODE: 4y5jior 

Key Club works with the local Kiwanis on different service 
projects. 

Knitting Club Sponsors – E. Rekosh & A. Vagen 
Contact – rekoshe@msdr9.org & 

avagen@msdr9.org  
CALSSROOM CODE:  xsedy5x 

Our knitting club is a welcoming space for all students, 
whether you're a knitting pro or just picking up needles for 
the first time. 

KOnnect Sponsor - Amy Bush  
Contact - busha@msdr9.org  

The purpose of KOnnect is to connect freshmen to our 
building, high school experience, and our model 
upperclassmen students. KOnnect coordinates and hosts 
the Freshmen Kick Off event for incoming 9th grade class 
before the school year begins. 

Mehlville Media Sponsor- Erin Moeckel  
Contact - moeckele@msdr9.org  

It's Your Story. We Just Tell It. We tell the stories of the 
Mehlville students, staff and community.  
 
The Mehlville Media program includes several courses: 
Journalism I, Journalism II, Broadcast Journalism and 
Digital Storytelling. Students produce print, web and 
video stories which are featured on MehlvilleMedia.com 
and shared on social media.  

Must apply for membership 

Mehlville RC:  
FRC 6744 

Robotics Team 

Sponsors - R. Mitchell & D. Lamping 
 Contact - mitchellrm@msdr9.org or 

lampingd@msdr9.org  

Learn and develop STEM and business skills. The team 
participates in FIRST Robotics Competitions and attends 
2 or more competitions a year.  

May join anytime 

NHS: National 
Honors Society 

Sponsor- Stephen Klobe  
 Contact - klobes@msdr9.org  

Membership in the National Honor Society is a special 
honor accorded to Juniors and Seniors, who have earned 
a 3.5 or higher cumulative unweighted grade point 
average and also demonstrate exceptional qualities of 
leadership, character, and service to school and 
community.  

Must apply for membership 

NAHS: National Art 
Honor Society 

Sponsors- A. Vagen & K. Samspon 
Contact – avegen@msdr9.org & 

sampsonk@msdr9.org  
CLASSROOM CODE:  syljqik 

Must apply for membership 
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CLUBS & ORGANIZATIONS 

Panther Den Sponsor – T Ratliff 
Contact – ratlifft@msdr9.org  

CLASSROOM CODE:  om2d7e3 

Meets prior to home football games 

Panthers on the 
GO! 

Sponsor - Jill Wojewuczki 
 Contact wojewuczkij@msdr9.org  

The Panthers on the GO! is a diverse community of 
students and staff who are of all abilities. Through 
training, group running experiences, and participation in 
running a half marathon. 

Science Club Sponsor- Mr. Mees  
Contact - tmees@msdr9.org  

CLASSROOM CODE: 67eqp4n 

Fun science experiments and demos, hiking trips and 
campus beautification projects. 

Science NHS Sponsor - Karen Fritz  
Contact - fritzk@msdr9.org  

Must apply for membership 

Speech & Debate  Sponsor -  
Contact -  

We connect, support, and inspire a diverse community 
committed to empowering students through competitive 
speech and debate. 

Student Council Sponsors- Kerrie Kern & Dan Wright 
Contact- kernk@msdr9.org  & 

wrightd@msdr9.org  

Student Council has high standards of conduct and 
leadership, to promote spirit and support of all curricular 
and co-curricular activities, and to act in support of the 
interests and purposes of the school as a whole. Student 
Council lasts the whole school year. 

Tabletop Game 
Club 

Sponsor- Laura Howren 
Contact - howrenl@msdr9.org 
CLASSROOM CODE: vvdv3mt 

The Tabletop Gaming Club (TGC) is a group for students 
who enjoy any strategy, fantasy, cooperative, adventure, 
role-playing, or deck- building games. Games like 
Dungeons & Dragons are the backbone of our club, but 
we enjoy tabletop games of all types. 

Yearbook Sponsor - Cora Stout  
Contact cstout@msdr9.org  

Yearbook is a class for sophomores, juniors and seniors in 
which we make the whole book and distribute it at the 
end of the school year. Must apply for membership 

   

ATHLETICS  

Fall  Winter Spring 

Cross Country - Boys  
Cross Country - Girls 

Football - Boys 
Golf - Girls 

Soccer - Boys 
Softball- Girls 

Swimming - Boys 
Tennis - Girls 

Volleyball - Girls 

Basketball - Boys 
Basketball - Girls 
Swimming - Girls 
Wrestling - Boys 
Wrestling - Girls 

 
 

Baseball- Boys 
Golf - Boys 

Soccer - Girls 
Tennis - Boys 

Track & Field - Boys 
Track & Field - Girls 

Volleyball - Boys 
Water Polo 

 

Year Round Spirit Squads 
Cheerleading |   Pantherettes   |  Majorettes 

 

Contact the Athletic Office at mhsathleticsoffice@msdr9.org for more info! 
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